
Saturday, December 11TA
"6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London
News

~~ 9 0° Entértainers All
10. O Devotions: Pastor J. Gor-don Smith
210.20 For My Lady: World’s

‘>: Great Orchestras: Johann Strauss
Symphony Orchestra42. 0. Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 3 LONDON NEWS)2. 0 in relays
3.30 . Sports results4.30. Sports results6. O Children’s session
Dinner music (6.15, LON-

~ BON NEWS and War Review)_-8.41...List of names of men
speaking in the Radio Magazine
_at 8.0 and 9.0 a.m. on Sunday4.10 J20picai iaik irom the
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Featuring The Auckland StringPlayers conducted by OwenJensen
Studio Recital by Maureen Fin-
linson (piano),"Nocturne in F Sharp, Op. 15,No. 2 (Chopin), Lyric Pieces:

a cat A Op. 43, "Little. Bird," "To the spring" (Grieg)
7.45 What the American Com-~-Mentators Say8. 0 Auckland String Players,Serenade in D Major (Mozart)8.12 Studio Recital by PatriciaMcLeod (soprano), in a pro-ramme of Celtic musiceottisn: "A, Song of Love,""The Sound of the Waves"(trad); Irish: "The Irish Girl"(trad.), "‘Reynardine," "I WishI Had the Shepherd’s Lamb"
(arr, powhes)8.21 The String Players,Five Variants on "Dives andLazarus" (Vaughan Williams)8.34 Studio Recital by HenryReece (baritone),"The Great Adventure"
Fletcher), "The Hills of Home"
Fox),, "Trottin’ to the Fair"(Stanford)
7 The String Players,"Denbigh" Suite (Gordon Jacob)8. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.26 Variety, featuring RalphReader and Company, Andreany

j Aroceter). and Reginald Gar-ner} Ralph Reader and Chorus,
vo "Gang Show" (Reader)
--987 Andreany, the yodellingr,. tramp,ai Tyrol" (Servani), "Tyro-fean Mountaineer" (Blangy); = Reginald Gardiner (imita-ons),"Trains" (Gardiner)9.49 The- Tiger Rag-a-muffins(novelty, -piano),"Wild. About Harry" (Blake),"Talk to Me" (Howard). Cicely Courtneidge andJack Hulbert (comedy duo),"Together Again’? (Ellis) "IfYou Went to Dance" (Trafrord)
gp

10-0 Sports summary70.10 All Time Hit Parade, fea-turing Mark Warnow and TinyHill (U.S.A, programme)0.40 ance music10.50 War Review"41. © LONDON NEWS
11,29 _ CLOSE DOWN

a!
RY
XG Sealey

5. 0-6.0 p.m. Light music
My

~ After dinner music8.0 Radio Revue, with at 8.30,"Nigger Minstrels"
®. 0 MUSIC from the MASTERS:*Beecham and London Philhar-~monic- beers Slavonic* psody (Dvora9.13" Temianka (violin), andTemianka Chamber Orch-ay Rondo in A Major (Schu-~ Hert A

PS 425 Gigli (tenor)
> 9533 Adrian Boult and theHalie Orchestra, "Kikimora"
(Litadov)9.44 Alexander Borowsky
Boh AUT "Au Bord d'uneource" (Liszt), "Malaga"Albeniz)
AQ Nancy Evans (contralto)9.57 Stokowski and Philadel-
pe rehestra, "Pictures ‘at an(Moussorgsky-Sto-kowski)
10.30 Close down

tye

DIM Be
1. Op.m. Light orchestras1.30 Miscellaneous2.0 Light popular2.20 Piano selections2.40 Miscellaneous4.20 Piano-accordion4.40 Light vocal5. O Light orchestras5.45 Miscellaneous7.0 Sports results: GordonHutter
7.30 Orchestral8. 0 "The Messiah," presented
by the Auckland Choral Society," relayed from the Town Hall44,. Close down

2) 570 ke. 526 m.
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London
News9.0 Morning Varicty9.30 Morning Star
9.40 Music While You Work10.10 Devotional Service
10.25 For the Music Lover
10.28 t0 10.30 Time signals10.40 For My Lady: "Jezebel’s
Daughter"
11. 0 "Other Times-Other Cus-toms": Talk by MargaretJohnston
11.15 Variety12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2.0 Saturday Matines
5. 0 Children’s session
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-DON NEWS and War Review)6.40 List of names of men
speaking in Radio Magazine on
Sunday
7. 0 Reserved
7.15 Topical Talk from BBC7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Sweet Rhythm: Light music byJohn Parkin and Peter Jeffery(duo pianists) (A Studio pre-sentation)45 What the American Com-
mentators Sa a

8.3 "The Old Crony: TheBlackwood Fortune"
8.31 Comedy Caravan: (A U.S.A.
programme)8.58 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.26 Interlude
9.30 N.Z. News for the N.Z.
Forces in the Pacific Islands
(Broadcast ‘simultaneously fromthe P:; and T. Department’s
shortwave station ZLT7, on
6.715 megacycles, 44.67 metres)9.40 Old-time dance music by
Henry Rudolph’s Players
10. 0 Sports results
10,10 Old time dance music
(continued) :

10.50 War Review
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

AN\/ WELLINGTON/ 840 kc. 357.m.
5. Op.m. Variety6. 0 Dinner music :J. 0 After dinner music
8. © CLASSICAL MUSI
Madrid Symphony Orchestra,"Suite Iberia’ (Albeniz,

=
arr.

Arbos)
8.20 Germaine Corney (so-prano

|8.23 Boston Promenade Orch-
estra, with J. M, Sanroma(piano), ‘‘Todtentanz’ (Dance
of Death) (Liszt)
8.38 Gerard Husch (baritone)
8.42 Reginald Kell (clarinet)and Gerlad Moore (piano),
‘"Phantasiestucke," Op. No, 3(Schumann)
8.47 The Symphony Orchestra,‘Dylam" Prelude (Holbrooke)
9. 0 Szigeti (violin) and Or-
chestre. de la. Societe des Con-
certs du

_ Conservatoire, Paris,Concerto for Violin and Orches-tra (Bloch)9.38 Kirsten Flagstad (soprano)9.44 Kathleen ong (piano),
Rab

(Second Book) (De-
uss
Vienna Philharmonic Or-

chestra, Blue Danube Waltz
Strauss) —

10.50 Close down

#27 [D) WELLINGTON99 kc. 303 m.
7%. Opsm, You Asked for It ses-
~ gion
10. 0 Closé down

27 [3 NEW PLYMOUTH810 ke. 370 m.
6.30 p.m. Children’s session7.30 Sports results and revizws8.0 Music, mirth and melody9. 0 Station notices
8. 2 Recordings10. 0 Close down

Reh e
7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News
1 0 Morning programme12.0 Lunch music (12.15 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)5. 0 Tea dance
5.30 "Round the World withFather Time"6.45 Light music6. O Rhythm all the time6.15 LONDON NEWS and WarReview
6.41 List of names of men
speaking in the Radio Magazinesat 8 a.m. and 9 a.m, on Sunday6.45 Station announcementsCricket Results
7. 0 After dinner musicee Topical Talk from the-, "The Hunchback of Ben
7.45 What the American Com-mentators Say
O Bournemouth Municipal Or-chestra, "Dance of the Hours"(Ponchielli)8.6 From the Studio, GrettaWilliams (soprano), "BattiBatti" ("Don Giovanni’) (Mo-zart), "La Serenata" (Tosti)8.12 Joseph Szigeti (violin), "LaChasse" (Paganini)
-16 Gretta Williams (soprano),"Now Sleeps the CrimsonPetal" (Quilter), "Nightfall atSea" (Phillips), "Virgin Slum-ber Song" (Reger)8.21 Marek Weber’s Orchestra,From Offenbach’s Sample Box‘7 Command Performance
8. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.256 "The Moonstone"9.47 Royal Artillery String Or-chestra
10. 0 Close downWAN920 ke. 327 m.
7. O p.m. Listeners’ Own session8. 0 Albert Sandler’s Orchestra:Selection of Hadyn Wood’s Songs8.10 "The Mystery of Darring-ton Hall"
8.25 Light Recital9. 1 Dance Music by Leo Reis-man’s Orchestra
9.30 Swing session10. 0 Close down

272) GISBORNE980 ke, 306 m.
7. Op.m. Evening serenade716 Half-hour Unit Play:"Reported Missing"7.45 Variety calling8. 0 Concert programme8.15 Regimental / Flash: The
Royal 22nd Regiment (A BBC
production) ;

8.30 Let’s dance!
8. 2 Popular hits9.30 Old-time dance music10.0 Close down :

3 /, \CHRISTCHURCH720 ke. 416 m.
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45a.m. London
News
9. 0 Special’ American precord-
ings1 :
10. 0 For My Lady: FamousPianists: Geoffrey Shaw (Eng-land)
10.30 Devotional Service10.46 For Violinists
11.20 Bing Crosby

O© Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2.0 Bright music3.0 Melodies You Know
4. 0 Bands and Basses
4.30 Sports results
5. O Children’s session
. Dinner music (6,15, LON-DON NEWS, followed by War
Review)
6.41 List of names of .menspeaking in the Radio Magazineat 8.0 and 9.0 a.m. on Sunday7.16 Topical War ‘Talks. fromthe BBC
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:From the Studio: Ewart. Doug-las (tenor), ;

"Only .a Rose"? «°(Friml), "ILove You So": (Lehar), "Softlyas in a Morning. Swnrise’’
(Romberg)7.45 What the American Com»mentators Say
8. 0 "Krazy Kapers"8.24 Marek Weber Orchestra,"Waltz Medley" (various)8.27 "Front Line Theatre"(U.5.4. programms)9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.25 Musical Comedy: Salon Or-chestra,
Selections from ."The Firefly"(Friml)
9.32 Vivian Della Chiesa and
Thomas L, Thomas, :

"Some Day,’ "Thine Alone"
(Herbert)
9.39 Norman Cloutier Orches-
tra,
"Make. Believe?’ (from ‘ShowBoat"), "Sunny," "She Didn’t
Say Yes" (from "The Cat andthe Fiddle") (Kern)9.46 Ths Mastersingers,"Crazy Rhythm,’ "A Woman is
a -Sometime Thing’ (from"Porgy and Bess’), "Let ’emEat Cake!" (Gershwin)9.54 Salon Orchestra
19. 0 Sports results
10.16 The Masters in \LighterMood
10.50 War Review
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

SVL aeredunct
5. Op.m, Early evening melo-dies
6. 0 Everyman’s music7. 0 After dinner music
8. 0 Concert by the Royal‘Christchurch Musical Society,with the 3YA Orchestra"The Messiah" (landel)Conductor: C. Foster Browne.Soloists: Doreen Udell (so-
prano), Mary Pratt (contralto),Ernest Rogers (tenor), Len

_ Barnes _- (bassbaritone) (re-layed from the Civie Theatre)10. 0 (approx.) Meditation musie
10.30 Close down
:

PSYZARON
GREYMOUTH
940 kc. 319 m.

7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News9. 0-10.0 Morning music _.12.0 Lunch music (12.15 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)3.0 Afternoon programme5. O Light and bright5.30 Dinner music6.0 "Billy Bunter of Grey-friars"
6.15 LONDON NEWS and WarReview
6.45 Sports results6.57 Station notices
7. @ EVENING PROGRAMME:
oF A Topical Talk from the
7.30 Miscellany7.45 What the American Com-mentators Say8. 0 "Stage Door Canteen":
U.S.A. programme .8.26 Orchestra of H.M. Royal
Marines, "Gipsy Love’? Selection
(Lehar)
8.32 "The Bright Horizon,"
Humphrey Bishop production8. 0 Newsreel with ommentary9.25 Songs of the West9.37 Billy Mayerl (pianist) andhis Orchestra, "Aquarium Suite"
(Mayerl)9.49 Rebe Daniels and Ben Lyons(vocal)
9.53 Andre Kostelanetz and his
Orchestra, "Rhumba .Fantasy"
10. 0 Close down


